Ball & Plug Valves
269
Ball & Plug
Valves
The best partner for value creation
We support the innovations of customers
11
Ball & Plug Valves

• Seats have a maximum allowable leak rate of 0.1(SCCM).
• Optional tests are available upon request.
 Ordering Information
Series Designator
by Orifice Size
End Connection
Designator
Inlet-Outlet Size
Designator
• SBV   : PTFE Seat
               (Standard)
• SBVP : PFA Seat
• Nil : 2-Way Straight
• A   : 2-Way Angle
• Nil : Black Nylon
           (Standard)
• B   : Blue Nylon
• G   : Green Nylon
• R   : Red Nylon
• Y   : Yellow Nylon
• S6 : 316 Stainless
          Steel
• BS : Brass
Handle Designator Handle Color
Designator
Body Material
Designator
SBV1 S 4T A G S6
Ball & Plug Valves
278
SBV60 Series High Pressure Ball Valves
 Features
• Pressure rating up to 10000psig (689bar) @ 21°C (70°F).
• Temperature rating from -3°C (-22°F) to 130°C (265°F) with PVDF seat or from  -54°C (-22°F) to 260°C (500°F) with
  PEEK seat.
• Robust body is best suited for high pressure application and allows various pattern including.
  : 2-way straight pattern, 3-way side port inlet, 3-way bottom port inlet.
• Panel mounting and locking devices are available as option.
• Blow out proof design with internally loaded stem.
• Floating ball design ensures leak proof shut-off at high pressure.
• Straight through flow path for minimum pressure drop.
• Variety of end connections include reliable S-LOK tube fittings, male/female NPT
  & ISO/BSP threads.
• Handle with PVC color coated allows easy and quick operation with low torque.
• 90degree actuation.
• Every valve is 100% factory tested with the Nitrogen @ 1000psi (69bar).
• Optional sour gas service to NACE MR 0175.
 Operation
• HANSUN SBV60 Series ball valves provide quick 1/4 turn on-off control of fluids in process, power and instrumentation
  applications.
• All ports are suitable as inlets in full operation pressure of the valve.
• A broad selection of valve body, seat, and seal materials provide a wide range of pressure and temperatures at which
  the valve may be used.
• Valves that have not been actuated for a period of time may have a higher actuation torque.
- Note : Wetted parts lubricant is fluorocarbon based.
 Materials of Construction
No Component Material
1 Body SS316 / A479 or A276
2 End Connector SS316 / A479 or A276
3 Ball SS316 / A479 or A276
4 End Seal FKM (VITON)
5 Seat PCTFE (Optional PEEK)
6 Stem SS316 / A479 or A276
7 Stem Packing PTFE
8 Stop Pin Stainless Steel
9 Lock Nut Stainless Steel
10 Handle Stainless Steel
with PVC Coating
Ball & Plug Valves

• Seats have a maximum allowable leak rate of 0.1(SCCM).
• Optional tests are available upon request.
 Ordering Information
 Panel Mounting Option
Series Desig-
nator
by Orifice Size
End Connec-
tion
Designator
Inlet-Outlet
Size
Designator
Seat Material
Designator
Option
 Designator
Body Material
Designator
• Nil : Standard
• C : CNG / NGV
        Service
• Nil :  PCTFE
           (Standard)
• PK : PEEK
• S6 : 316 Stainless
          Steel
• Nil : Standard
• PN : Lock Nut Panel Mounting
• PS : Screw Hole Panel Mounting
• LD : Locking Device
• OH : Oval Handle (Applicable only for SBV1H)
• SG : Sour Gas Service
SBV1H S 4T PK PN LD OH S6
Ball & Plug Valves
282
SFBV60 Series High Pressure Forged Ball Valves
 Features
 • Pressure rating up to 6000psig (413bar) @ 21°C (70°F).
 • Temperature rating from -54°C (-65°F) to 177°C (350°F) with standard PCTFE seat.
 • Free floating ball  design provides seat wear compensation,
  therefore ensures leak proof shut-off at high pressure.
 • High flow in a compact design.
 • Panel mountable as standard.
 • Blow out proof design with internally loaded stem.
 • Micro-finished ball provides a positive seal.
 • Low operating torques and positive handle stops.
 • Handle indicates flow direction.
 • Straight through flow path for minimum pressure drop.
 • Bi-directional flow.
 • Chevron packing standard for positive leak tight.
 • 90 degree actuation.
 • Every valve is 100% factory tested with the Nitrogen @ 1000psi (69bar).
 • Variety of end connections include reliable S-LOK tube fittings
  Male/Female NPT & ISO/BSP threads.
Applications
 Materials of Construction
No Component Material
1 Body A182 F316
2 End Connector SS316 / A479 or A276
3 Ball SS316 / A479 or A276
4 Seat PCTFE (Optional PTFE,PEEK)
5 Retainer SS316 / A479 or A276
6 Retainer Seal PTFE
7 End Seal PTFE
8 Stem SS316 / A479 or A276
9 Stem Packing PTFE
10 Stem Washer Stainless Steel
11 * Packing Bolt SS316 / A479 or A276
12 Lock Nut Stainless Steel
13 Set Screw Stainless Steel
14 Handle Black Nylon
 • Water, Oil, Gas, Petrochemical

PTFE 1500psig (103 bar) -54 to 177°C (-65 to 350°F) 250psig (17.2 bar) @177°C (350°F)
 Technical Data
 Ordering Information
Certificates ECE R110 ANSI NGV3.1-2012 ISO 15500
CERT. No. E4-110R-010333 126840AUT14 12684MECH103
Classification Class 0 P36 Manual Valve
Temperature
Range
-40 to 120°C
(-40 to 248°F)
-40 to 120°C
(-40 to 248°F)
-40 to 120°C
(-40 to 248°F)
Pressure Rating 260 bar 248 bar 260 bar
Series Designator
by Orifice Size
End Connection
Designator
Inlet-Outlet Size
Designator
• SFBV      : 2-Way Straight
• SFBV-3B : 3-Way Switching
• SFBVC    : CNG / NGV
                     Service
• Nil : PCTFE
          (Standard)
• PK : PEEK
• TE : PTFE
• Nil : Without
          (Standard)
• SG : Sour Gas Service
• S6 : 316 Stainless
        Steel
• BS : Brass
Seat Material
 Designator
Sour Gas
Designator
Body Material
Designator
SFBV1 S 4T PK SG S6
Ball & Plug Valves
286
STBV60 Series Trunnion Ball Valves
 Material of Construction
 Features
 • Pressure rating up to 6000psig (413bar) @ 21°C (70°F).
 • Maximum flow in a compact design.
 • Panel mountable as standard.
 • Handle indicates flow direction.
 • Lower torque actuation.
 • 2-way “ Shut-up ” and 3-way “ Switching ” type.
 • Variety of end connections include reliable S-LOK tube fittings
  Male/Female NPT & ISO/BSP threads.
 • Optional sour gas service to NACE MR 0175.
 • Every valve is 100% factory tested with Nitrogen @ 1000psig (69bar).
No Component
Material
2-Way 2-Way
1 Body SS316 / A479 or A276, A182
2 *Stem SS316 / A479 or A276
3 *Stem Support Ring - PEEK
4 *Stem Backup Ring - PTFE
5 *Stem Bearing PEEK
6 *Stem O-ring FKM
7 *Trunnion Ball SS316 / A479 or A276
8 *Ball O-ring FKM -
9 *Ball Backup Ring PTFE -
10 *Disc Spring Alloy X-750
11 *Seat PCTFE (Optional PTFE, PEEK)
12 *Seat Carrier Stainless Steel
13 *Seat Carrier Guide SS316 / A479 or A276

(-40 to 248°F)
Pressure Rating 260 bar 248 bar 260 bar
 Ordering Information
Series
Designator
Port Way
Designator
Service Kit
Designator
• STBV    : 2-Way Straight
• STBVC : CNG / NGV Service
• Nil  : 2-Way Straight
• 3B  : 3-Way
• Nil : PCTFE(Standard)
• WHN : Nylon Handle
• WMH : Metal Handle
• S6 : 316 Stainless  Steel
Handle Optional
Designator
Body Material
Designator
STBV 3B SKIT WHN S6
Series
 Designator
End Connection
Designator
Inlet-Outlet Size
Designator
• STBV       : 2-Way Straight
• STBV-3B : 3-Way Switching
• Nil : PCTFE for STBV
           PEEK for STBVC
           (Standard)
• PK : PEEK
• TE : PTFE
• Nil  : Black Nylon
• MH : 316 Stainless
           Steel
• Nil : Without (Standard)
• SG : Sour Gas Service
• S6 : 316 Stainless
          Steel
Seat Material
 Designator
Handle Color
Designator
Sour Gas
Designator
Body Material
Designator
STBV S 4T PK MH SG S6
 Technical Data
Pressure and Temperature Rating
Seat Material Pressure Rating
@21°C (70°F)
Temperature
Range
PCTFE 6000psig (413 bar) -17 to 121°C (0 to 250°F)
PEEK 6000psig (413 bar) -17 to 232°C (0 to 450°F)
PTFE 1500psig (103 bar) -17 to 232°C(0 to 450°F)
Ball & Plug Valves
289
SDBV Series Ball Valves for DIN Standard
 Features
• Pressure rating up to 500bar @ 21°C.

SDBV7 F-24N 38 315 NPT 1-1/2″ 130.0 27.0 85.0 95.0 182.0 47.5 99.1 260.0 6.8
SDBV8 F-32N 50 315 NPT 2″ 162.0 31.0 100.0 115.0 198.0 57.5 115.2 260.0 11.5
 Ordering Information
Series Desig-
nator
End Connection
Designator
Inlet-Outlet Size
Designator
Seat Material
Designator
Handle Color
Designator
Sour Gas
Designator
Body Material
Designator
• Nil : POM (Standard)
• PK : PEEK
• TE : PTFE
• Nil : FKM (Standard)
• NB : NBR
• EP : EPDM
• Nil : Without(Standard)
• SG : Sour Gas Service
• S6 : 316 Stainless
          Steel
• CS : Carbon Steel
SDBV1 F 4G TE NB SG S6
Ball & Plug Valves
292
SOBV Series Swing-Out Ball Valves
Features
• Three-piece swing-out design
• Spring-loaded seats design
• Actuator mounting design
• 100% Factory tested
• Temperature range from -20°F(-28°C) to 450°F(232°C)
• Pressure rating to seats
  3000 psig(207bar) @ 100℉(38°C) : PEEK
  2500 psig(172bar) @ 100℉(38°C) : Carbon Filled PTFE
  2200 psig(151bar) @ 100℉(38°C) : Glass Filled PTFE (Standard)
  1500 psig(103bar) @ 100℉(38°C) : Virgin PTFE
Testing
• Each swing-out ball valve is tested with nitrogen@1,000 psig (69 bar) to max. leak rate of 0.1 (SSCM).
• Hydrostatic shell test is performed at 1.5 times the working pressure as an option.
NOTE
• Stainless steel is standard body material but such a Monel, Carbon steel,
  and other special material are available upon request
 S-LOK Swing out Ball Valves(SOBV Series) are durable valves that can handle the pressure and piping loads.
 The structure allows for quick and easy replacement of seats, seals and balls without a major disruption to the piping system.
 Features & Specifications
 Materials of Construction
No Part Name Material
1 Body CF8M / A351
2 End Connector CF8M / A351
3 Ball SS316 / A276 or A479
4 Stem SS316 / A276 or A479
5 Ball Seat R.PTFE
6 Support ring SS316 / A276 or A479
7 Disc Spring INCONEL
8 O-Ring FKM
9 Hex Long Bolt A193 B8M CL.2
10 Hex Nut A194 8M
11 Hex Nut Stainless Steel
12 Stem Packing R.PTFE
13 Thrust Washer PEEK
14 Bearing PEEK
15 Packing Gland SS316 / A276 or A479
16 Stem Spring Stainless Steel
17 Locking Device Stainless Steel
18 Bar Handle Stainless Steel
Ball & Plug Valves